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Kirby Corporation

Attn: J. Denise Batschauer

55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston, TX 72251

denise.batschauer@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref:  (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated September 30 & October 14, 2020

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a
suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

A P,

S. M. PETERSON
Commander, U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

Enclosures: (1) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered
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Vessel Name

PBL 3001

PBL 3002

PBL 3010

PBL 3011

PBL 3026

PBL 3027

PBL 3421

PBL 3422

PBL 3423

PEARL RIVER
PECAN ISLAND
PECOS
PEDERNALES
PENSACOLA
PINTAIL

POINT A LA HACHE
POINT COMFORT
POINT ISABEL
POINT MALLARD
PONTCHARTRAIN
PORT EADS
PORT FOURCHON
PORT NECHES
RALPH RENFRO
RANDY MCCRANEY
RCT 3

RCT 5

RED FISH

RED RIVER

REM 101
RENEGADE

RIO GRANDE
RIVERSIDE
ROAN
ROBERT G STONE JR
ROCKFISH
RONNIE MURPH
ROSS SEA

ROY BAKER
SABINAL

SABINE

SAINT CHARLES
SAINT CRISPIN
SAMMY CENAC
SAMMY TATE
SAN ANTONIO
SAN BERNARD
SAN JACINTO

Official Number (O.N.)

1130231
1188127
1230450
1266446
1117727
1117728
1241415
1241414
1244005
1242384
1243601
530692

641798

615594

1225748
1265682
1242166
1200270
1240393
1259051
1263200
1244294
1239145
1243956
1292293
960359

960361

1225042
1247072
1034008
544910

1248275
660292

1247931
1189439
1179977
1289982
1137130
1239026
637538

1236712
1223316
627224

1255924
1243320
1236027
1235077
621061



