

Commanding Officer United States Coast Guard Marine Safety Center US Coast Guard Stop 7430 2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE Washington, DC 20593-7430 Staff Symbol: MSC-5 Phone: (202) 795-6729 Email: securityplaninfo@uscq.mil

16710 VS-330135 October 27, 2020

Kirby Corporation Attn: J. Denise Batschauer 55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000 Houston, TX 72251 denise.batschauer@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS

ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref:

(a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104

(b) Your correspondence dated September 30 & October 14, 2020

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1). The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference (a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

S. M. PETERSON

Commander, U.S. Coast Guard Chief, Vessel Security Division

By direction

Enclosures:

(1) List of Addendums

(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosure 2, page 32 of 35 to MSC letter VS-330135 of October 27, 2020

Vessel Name	Official Number (O.N.)
PBL 3001	1130231
PBL 3002	1188127
PBL 3010	1230450
PBL 3011	1266446
PBL 3026	1117727
PBL 3027	1117728
PBL 3421	1241415
PBL 3422	1241414
PBL 3423	1244005
PEARL RIVER	1242384
PECAN ISLAND	1243601
PECOS	530692
PEDERNALES	641798
PENSACOLA	615594
PINTAIL	1225748
POINT A LA HACHE	1265682
POINT COMFORT	1242166
POINT ISABEL	1200270
POINT MALLARD	1240393
PONTCHARTRAIN	1259051
PORT EADS	1263200
PORT FOURCHON	1244294
PORT NECHES	1239145
RALPH RENFRO	1243956
RANDY MCCRANEY	1292293
RCT 3	960359
RCT 5	960361
RED FISH	1225042
RED RIVER	1247072
REM 101	1034008
RENEGADE	544910
RIO GRANDE	1248275
RIVERSIDE	660292
ROAN	1247931
ROBERT G STONE JR	1189439
ROCKFISH	1179977
RONNIE MURPH	
ROSS SEA	1289982
ROY BAKER	1137130
SABINAL	1239026
SABINE	637538
SAINT CHARLES	1236712
SAINT CHARLES SAINT CRISPIN	1223316
	627224
SAMMY CENAC	1255924
SAMMY TATE	1243320
SAN ANTONIO	1236027
SAN BERNARD	1235077
SAN JACINTO	621061